
 •  El alambre calibre 8 puede comprarse en longitud de 250’  
  (76 m.), 15503-BK
 •  El alambre calibre 10 puede comprarse en longitud de 250’  
  (76 m.), 15504-BK
 •  El alambre calibre 12 puede comprarse en longitudes de 75’  
  (22 m.), 15550-BK; 100’ (30 m.), 15501-BK; 250’ (76 m.),   
  15502-BK; 500’ (152 m.), 15505-BK; y 1000’ (304 m.),   
  15506-BK.
5)  El artefacto no debe utilizarse con lámparas de halógeno, a  
 menoss que el artefacto esté marcado para usar con tales  
 lámparas.
6) Las conexiones de cableado se deben hacer con las conexiones  
 del(los) dispositivos) de conexión de cableado aprobados/ de  
	 la	lista,	adecuados	para	la	aplicación.		No	exceda	las	especifi	
 caciones de combinación de cableado del fabricante para el  
 tamaño y cantidad de conductores.

MONTAJE E INSTALACIÓN
1) Determine el lugar deseado dónde montar el artefacto.
2) Usando la Fig. A, marque la posición para perforar agujeros  
 piloto y para el agujero del canal de alambres (se se desea).
 NOTA: La Fig. A está dibujada de tamaño real, y puede usarse  
 como un patrón o como referencia para dimensiones.
3)	 Perfore	agujeros	piloto	de	3/32”	(2	mm.)	en	la	superficie	de		 	
 montaje, en las posiciones marcadas. Si usa un agujero para el  
 canal de alambres también perfore ese ahora. Se sugiere que  
 sea de 1/4” (6 mm.) de diámetro.
4)	 Monte	la	abrazadera	de	montaje	a	la	superficie	de	montaje.		
 usando los tornillos que se proveen.
5) Cuidadosamente resbale la pantalla de porcelana sobre la  
 abrazadera de montaje. El agujero en la parte posterior de la  
	 pantalla	debe	encajar	apretado	entre	la	superficie	de	montaje	y		
 la depresión en la parte posterior de la lengüeta.
 NOTA:	Si	la	pantalla	no	parece	suficientemente	apretada	o		 	
 parece demasia do apretada, ajuste doblando ligeramente la  
 lengüeta hacia adentro o afuera.
6) Desconecte o desenchufe el transformador.
7) Haga las conexiones de cableado usando las tuercas para   
 cables suministrados siguiendo las instrucciones de la bolsa.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
READ THIS FIRST

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS
CAUTION – RISK OF SHOCK – 
Disconnect Power at the main circuit breaker panel or main 
fusebox before starting and during the installation.
 
This fixture is intended for installation in accordance with the 
National Electric Code (NEC) and Local code specifications. 
Failure to adhere to these codes and instructions may result in 
serious injury and/or property damage and will void the warranty. 
If you are not familiar with code requirements, installation by a 
certified electrician is recommended. 
1)  WARNING:	This	fixture	is	not	to	be	installed	within	10	feet	(3M)		
 of a pool, spa or fountain.
2)		 This	fixture	is	to	be	used	only	with	a	power	unit	(transformer)		
 rated a maximum of 300 W (25 AMPS) 15 volts.
3)	 The	#18	ga.	fixture	wire	is	not	intended	for	direct	burial.
4)	 Direct	burial	rated	wire	is	to	be	buried	a	minimum	of	6"		 	
 (152mm) beneath the surface of the ground. 
 NOTE:	If	additional	Direct	Burial	wire	is	needed,	contact	your		
 local Kichler® landscape distributor.
	 •		8	GA	wire	can	be	purchased	in	length	of	250’	(76	M),		 	
  15503-BK.
	 •		10	GA	wire	can	be	purchased	in	length	of	250’	(76	M),		 	
  15504-BK.
	 •		12	GA	wire	can	be	purchased	in	lengths	of	100’	(30	M),			
  15501-BK; 250’ (76 M), 15502-BK; 500’ (152M), 15505-BK;  
  and 1000’ (304 M), 15506-BK.
5)  Fixture shall not use a tungsten halogen lamp unless the   
	 fixture	is	marked	for	use	with	such	lamps.
6)	 Wiring	connections	must	be	made	with	approved/listed	wire			
 connection device(s) suitable for the application. Do not   
	 exceed	manufacturers’	wiring	combination	specifications	for		
 size and quantity of conductors.

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION
1)	 Determine	desired	location	for	mounting	fixture.
2)	 Using	fig.	A,	mark	position	for	drililng	pilot	holes	and	for		 	
	 wireway	hole	(if	desired).
 NOTE:	Fig.	A	is	drawn	actual	size,	it	can	be	used	as	a	template		
 or be used as a template or be referenced for dimensions.
3)	 Drill	3/32"	(2	mm)	pilot	holes	in	mounting	surface	at	positions		
	 marked.	If	using	a	wireway	hole	also	drill	that	at	this	time.		 	
	 Suggested	size	1/4"	(6	mm).
4)	 Assemble	mounting	bracket	to	mounting	surface	using		 	
	 provided	screws.
5)	 Carefully	slip	porcelain	shade	over	mounting	bracket.	Hole	in		
	 back	of	shade	should	fit	snug	between	mounting	surface	and		
	 dimple	on	backside	of	tab.
 NOTE: If shade does not seem snug enough or seems too  
 snug, adjust by slightly bending tab in or out.
6) Disconnect or unplug transformer.
7) Make	wire	connections	using	supplied	wire	nuts	following		 	
 instructions on bag.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
PRIMERO LEA ESTO

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
PRECAUCIÓN – RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA – 
Desconecte la electricidad en el panel principal del interruptor 
automático o caja principal de fusibles antes de comenzar y 
durante la instalación.
 
Este artefacto se debe instalar de acuerdo con el Código Eléc-
trico Nacional (NEC, por sus siglas en inglés) y con las especifi-
caciones del código local.  No cumplir con estos códigos e 
instrucciones puede resultar en lesiones graves y/ o en daños a 
la propiedad y anulará la garantía. Si no está familiarizado con 
los requisitos del código, la instalación se recomienda un electri-
cista certificado.
1)  ADVERTENCIA: Este artefacto no debe instalarse a   
 menos de 10 pies (3 m) de una piscina (alberca), spa o fuente.
2)  Este artefacto debe utilizarse solamente con una unidad de  
 potencia (tranformador) con capacidad nominal máxima de  
 300 vatios (25 amp.) 15 voltios.
3) El alambre del artefacto calibre No. 18 no es para soterrado  
 directo.
4)	 El	alambre	clasificado	para	soterrado	directo	se	debe	enterrar		
	 un	mínimo	de	6	pulgadas	(152	mm)	debajo	de	la	superficie	del		
 terreno.
 NOTA:  Si necesita alambre de soterrado directo adicional, co 
 muníquese con su distribuidor local Kichler® de productos de  
 jardinería ornamental.

For warranty information please visit: kichler.com/customer-care/warranty-information/landscape-warranty
Para informacion de la garantia por favor visite: kichler.com/customer-care/warranty-information/landscape-warranty
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We’re here to help 866-558-5706
Hrs: M-F 9am to 5pm EST

Estamos aquí para ayudarle 866-558-5706
Horario:	Lunes-Viernes	9am	a	5pm	EST	(hora	oficial	del	este)



SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
READ THIS FIRST

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS
CAUTION – RISK OF SHOCK – 
Disconnect Power at the main circuit breaker panel or main 
fusebox before starting and during the installation.
 
This fixture is intended for installation in accordance with the 
National Electric Code (NEC) and Local code specifications. 
Failure to adhere to these codes and instructions may result in 
serious injury and/or property damage and will void the warranty. 
If you are not familiar with code requirements, installation by a 
certified electrician is recommended. 
1)  WARNING: This fixture is not to be installed within 10 feet (3M)  
 of a pool, spa or fountain.
2)  This fixture is to be used only with a power unit (transformer)  
 rated a maximum of 300 W (25 AMPS) 15 volts.
3) The #18 ga. fixture wire is not intended for direct burial.
4) Direct burial rated wire is to be buried a minimum of 6”   
 (152mm) beneath the surface of the ground. 
 NOTE: If additional Direct Burial wire is needed, contact your  
 local Kichler® landscape distributor.
 •  8 GA wire can be purchased in length of 250’ (76 M),   
  15503-BK.
 •  10 GA wire can be purchased in length of 250’ (76 M),   
  15504-BK.
 •  12 GA wire can be purchased in lengths of 100’ (30 M),   
  15501-BK; 250’ (76 M), 15502-BK; 500’ (152M), 15505-BK;  
  and 1000’ (304 M), 15506-BK.
5)  Fixture shall not use a tungsten halogen lamp unless the   
 fixture is marked for use with such lamps.
6) Wiring connections must be made with approved/listed wire   
 connection device(s) suitable for the application. Do not   
 exceed manufacturers’ wiring combination specifications for  
 size and quantity of conductors.

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION
1) Determine desired location for mounting fixture.
2) Using fig. A, mark position for drilling pilot holes and for   
 wireway hole (if desired).
 NOTE: Fig. A is drawn actual size, it can be used as a template  
 or be used as a template or be referenced for dimensions.
3) Drill 3/32" (2 mm) pilot holes in mounting surface at positions  
 marked. If using a wireway hole also drill that at this time.   
 Suggested size 1/4" (6 mm).
4) Assemble mounting bracket to mounting surface using   
 provided screws.
5) Carefully slip porcelain shade over mounting bracket. Hole in  
 back of shade should fit snug between mounting surface and  
 dimple on backside of tab.
 NOTE: If shade does not seem snug enough or seems too  
 snug, adjust by slightly bending tab in or out.
6) Disconnect or unplug transformer.
7) Make wire connections using supplied wire nuts following   
 instructions on bag.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
À LIRE EN PREMIER

CONSERVER CES CONSIGNES
ATTENTION – RISQUE DE DÉCHARGES ÉLECTRIQUES – 
Couper le courant au niveau du panneau du disjoncteur du 
circuit principal ou de la boîte à fusibles principale avant de 
procéder à l’installation.
 
Cet appareil est prévu pour l’installation conformément au Code 
électrique National (NEC) et les spécifications du code Local.  Ne 
pas respecter ces codes et instructions peut entraîner des 
blessures graves et/ou des dommages matériels et annulera la 
garantie. Si vous ne connaissez pas les exigences de ces codes, 
il est recommandé de confier l’installation à un électricien 
certifié.
1)  AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas installer le luminaire dans les 3 m  
 (10 pi) d’une piscine, d’un spa ou d’une fontaine.
2)  Cet appareil doit être utilisé uniquement avec un bloc   
 d’alimentation (transformateur) évalué à un maximum de 300 W  
 (25 ampères) 15 volts.
3) 18 GA fil n’est pas prévu pour l’enfouissement direct.
4) Enfouissement direct fil évalué est d’être enterré un minimum de  
 6”(152 mm) sous la surface du sol. 
 REMARQUE : Si le fil d’enfouissement Direct supplémentaire est  
 nécessaire, contactez votre distributeur local du paysage   
 Kichler®.

IS-15065-CB

OUTDOOR USE ONLY
DOM ETRE INSTALLE A L’EXTERIEUR

For warranty information please visit: kichler.com/customer-care/warranty-information/landscape-warranty
Pour de plus amples informations sur la garantie, cliquez sur le lien ci-dessous : kichler.com/customer-care/warranty-information/landscape-warranty
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SUPPORT DE FIXATION
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We’re here to help 866-558-5706
Hrs: M-F 9am to 5pm EST

Nous sommes là pour vous aider 866-558-5706
Heures : du lundi au vendredi, de 9h à 17h (heure de l’Est)

 •   8 fil de GA peut être acheté en longueur de 250 pieds (76 M),  
  15503-BK.
 •  10 fil de GA peut être acheté en longueur de 250 pieds (76 M),  
  15504-BK.
 •  12 fil de GA peut être acheté dans des longueurs de 100 pi  
  (30 M), 15501-BK ; 250 PIEDS (76 M), 15502-BK ; 500 PIEDS  
  (152M), 15505-BK ; et 1000 pieds (304 M), 15506-BK).
5)  Le luminaire ne doit pas utiliser de lampe halogène tungstène à  
 moins d’une mention indiquée sur le luminaire.
6) Câblage connexions doivent être faites avec fil approuvé/  
 répertoriés connexion ou les dispositifs adaptés à l’application.  
 Ne pas dépasser les spécifications du fabricant du câblage  
 combinaison pour la taille et la quantité des conducteurs.

MONTAGE ET INSTALLATION DE L’APPAREIL
1) Déterminer l’endroit ou l’appareil sera installé.
2) Marquer la position des trous pilotes et du trou pour le guide-fil  
 (Figure A.). REMARQUE : La Figure A étant à l’échelle, elle peut  
 être utilisée comme gabarit ou servir de référence pour les  
 dimensions.
3) Percer des trous pilotes de 2 mm (3/32"). Si un guide-fil est  
 utilisé, percer également un trou de 6 mm (1/4’).
4) Fixer le support de fixation sur la surface de montage avec les  
 vis fournies.
5) Glisser avec précaution l’abat-jour en porcelaine sur le   
 support de fixation. Le trou situé à l’arrière de l’abat-jour doit se  
 placer entre la surface de fixation et le cran situé à l’arrière de la  
 patte.
 REMARQUE : Si l’abat-jour n’est pas bien bloqué, courber  
 légèrement la patte vers l’avant ou vers l’arrière.
6) Déconnecter ou débrancer le transformateur.
7) Faire les connexions de fil en utilisant les écrous fournis en  
 suivant les instructions sur le sac.

INSTRUCTIONS
For Assembling and Installing Fixtures in Canada

Pour L’assemblage et L’installation Au Canada

FIG. A
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1)

D
eterm

ine desired location for m
ounting fixture.

2)
U

sing Fig. A
, m

ark position for drililng pilot holes and for w
irew

ay hole (if desired).
N

O
T

E
:

Fig. A
 is draw

n actual size, it can be used as a tem
plate or be used as a tem

-
plate or be referenced for dim

ensions.
3)

D
rill 3/32” (2 m

m
) pilot holes in m

ounting surface at positions m
arked. If using a w

ire-
w

ay hole also drill that at this tim
e. S

uggested size 1/4” (6 m
m

).
4)

A
ssem

ble m
ounting bracket to m

ounting surface using provided screw
s.

5)
C

arefully slip porcelain shade over m
ounting bracket. H

ole in back of shade should fit
snug betw

een m
ounting surface and dim

ple on backside of tab.
N

O
T

E
:

If shade does not seem
 snug enough or seem

s too snug, adjust by slightly
bending tab in or out.

6)
Turn off pow

er and disconnect or unplug transform
er.

7)
R

un w
ire and m

ake connections by follow
ing Q

uic D
isc

®
instructions.

8)
Insert bulb.

M
O

N
TA

JE
 E

 IN
S

TA
LA

C
IÓ

N
1)

D
eterm

ine el lugar deseado dónde m
ontar el artefacto.

2)
U

sando la Fig. A
, m

arque la posición para perforar agujeros piloto y para el agujero del
canal de alam

bres (se se desea).
N

O
TA

:La Fig. A
 está dibujada de tam

año real, y puede usarse com
o un patrón o com

o
referencia para dim

ensiones.
3)

P
erfore agujeros piloto de 3/32” (2 m

m
.) en la superficie de m

ontaje, en las posiciones
m

arcadas. S
i usa un agujero para el canal de alam

bres tam
bién perfore ese ahora. S

e
sugiere que sea de 1/4” (6 m

m
.) de diám

etro.
4)

M
onte la abrazadera de m

ontaje a la superficie de m
ontaje. usando los tornillos que se

proveen.
5)

C
uidadosam

ente resbale la pantalla de porcelana sobre la abrazadera de m
ontaje. E

l
agujero en la parte posterior de la pantalla debe encajar apretado entre la superficie de
m

ontaje y la depresión en la parte posterior de la lengüeta.
N

O
TA

:S
i la pantalla no parece suficientem

ente apretada o parece dem
asiado apreta-

da, ajuste doblando ligeram
ente la lengüeta hacia adentro o afuera.

6)
A

pague la alim
entación de energia y desconecte o desenchufe el transform

ador.
7)

C
orra el alam

bre y haga las conexiones siguiendo las instrucciones de Q
uic D

isc.
8)

Inserte la bom
billa.

M
O

N
TA

G
E

 E
T

 IN
S

TA
LLA

T
IO

N
1)

D
éterm

iner l’end
roit ou l’ap

p
areil sera installé.

2)
M

arq
uer la p

osition d
es trous p

ilotes et d
u trou p

our le guid
e-fil (Figure A

.).
R

E
M

A
R

Q
U

E
:

La Figure A
 étant à l’échelle, elle p

eut être utilisée com
m

e gab
arit ou servir d

e
référence p

our les d
im

ensions.
3)

P
ercer d

es trous p
ilotes d

e 2 m
m

 (3/32”). S
i un guid

e-fil est utilisé, p
ercer égalem

ent un trou
d

e 6 m
m

 (1/4’).
4)

Fixer le sup
p

ort d
e fixation sur la surface d

e m
ontage avec les vis fournies.

5)
G

lisser avec p
récaution l’ab

at-jour en p
orcelaine sur le sup

p
ort d

e fixation. Le trou situé à 
l’arrière d

e l’ab
at-jour d

oit se p
lacer entre la surface d

e fixation et le cran situé à l’arrière 
d

e la p
atte. R

E
M

A
R

Q
U

E
:

S
i l’ab

at-jour n’est p
as b

ien b
loq

ué, courb
er légèrem

ent la 
p

atte vers l’avant ou vers l’arrière.
6)

C
oup

er l’alim
entation électriq

ue et d
éconnecter ou d

éb
rancer le transform

ateur.
7)

P
asser le fil électrique et faire les brancem

ents en suivant le m
ode d’em

ploi du Q
uic D

isc
®.

8)
Installer l’am

p
oule électriq

ue.M
O

N
TA

G
E

A
N

LE
IT

U
N

G
1)

B
estim

m
en S

ie einen P
latz für Ihre Lam

p
e.

2)
W

ie in A
b

b
ild

ung A
 b

eschrieb
en, m

arkieren S
ie d

ie S
tellen für d

ie Vorb
ohrungen und

d
as Loch für d

ie Leitungsführung (nach Ihrem
 P

lan).
A

N
M

E
R

K
U

N
G

:
A

b
b

ild
ung A

 ist m
aßstab

sgerecht gezeichnet und
 kann als Vorlage

od
er zum

 M
aßnehm

en verw
end

et w
erd

en. 
3)

M
achen S

ie in d
en m

arkierten P
ositionen 2 m

m
 Vorb

ohrungen in d
er M

ontagefläche.
W

enn gew
ünscht, b

ohren S
ie jetzt auch d

as Loch für d
ie Leitungsführung. D

ie
vorgeschlagene W

eite ist  6 m
m

.
4)

B
efestig

en 
S

ie 
d

ie 
H

alterung
 

m
it 

d
en 

einb
eg

riffenen 
S

chraub
en 

an 
d

er
M

ontagefläche.
5)

G
leiten S

ie d
en P

orzellanschirm
 vorsichtig üb

er d
ie H

alterung. D
as Loch in d

er
R

ückseite d
es Lam

p
enschirm

s sollte sich genau zw
ischen M

ontagefläche und
 d

er
kleinen Vertiefung an d

er H
interseite d

er Flachsteckzunge b
efind

en.
A

N
M

E
R

K
U

N
G

:
S

ollte d
er Lam

p
enschirm

 nicht richtig fest sitzen od
er zu fest sitzen,

können S
ie d

ie Flachsteckzunge ein w
enig vorw

ärts od
er rückw

ärts b
iegen. 

6)
D

en S
trom

 ausschalten. D
en U

m
form

er ab
schalten od

er d
en S

tecker herausziehen. 
7)

D
ie 

Leitung 
legen 

und
 

d
ann 

nach 
d

en 
folgend

en 
Q

uic 
D

isc
®

A
nw

eisungen 
d

ie
Verb

ind
ungen herstellen.

8)
S

etzen S
ie d

ie G
lühb

irne ein.

IS
T

R
U

Z
IO

N
I P

E
R

 IL M
O

N
TA

G
G

IO
1)

D
eterm

inare la p
osizione d

esid
erata p

er l'attrezzo d
i m

ontaggio.
2)

C
onsultand

o la Figura A
, contrassegnare la p

osizione p
er p

raticare i fori p
ilota 

ed
 i fori p

er la canaletta (se d
esid

erato). N
O

TA
:

la Figura A
 rip

orta le d
im

ensioni 
effettive e p

uò essere usata com
e sagom

a o consultata com
e riferim

ento 
p

er le d
im

ensioni.
3)

P
raticare fori p

ilota d
a 2 m

m
 nella sup

erficie d
i m

ontaggio, sulle p
osizioni 

contrassegnate. S
e si utilizza un foro p

er canaletta, p
raticarne uno ora. Le ‘

d
im

ensioni suggerite sono 6 m
m

.
4)

M
ontare la piastra alla superficie di m

ontaggio utilizzando le viti in dotazione.
5)

Far scorrere con attenzione il paralum
e in porcellana sulla piastra di m

ontaggio.
Il foro sul retro d

el p
aralum

e d
ovreb

b
e assestarsi b

ene tra la sup
erficie d

i 
m

ontaggio e la concavità sul lato p
osteriore d

ella linguetta. N
O

TA
:se il p

aralum
e non sem

b
ra

essere b
en assestato o risulta trop

p
o serrato, regolare leggerm

ente p
iegand

o la linguetta in
d

entro o in fuori.
6)

Togliere corrente e scollegare o staccare il trasform
atore.

7)
Far p

assare il filo ed
 effettuare le connessioni attenend

osi alle istruzioni Q
uic D

isc
®.

8)
Inserire la lam

p
ad

ina.

Q
U

IC
 D

IS
C

®
W

IR
IN

G
 IN

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

S
Turn off p

ow
er.

The full length of the 18 G
A

 fixture w
ire m

ay b
e used

 to connect w
ith the 10 G

A
 or 12 G

A
 cab

le p
rovid

ed
 the follow

ing cond
itions are m

et:
•

W
iring is to be protected by routing close to the fixture or accessory

or secured
 to a b

uild
ing structure such as house or d

eck.
•

18 G
A

 fixture w
iring is to b

e cut off so that it is attached
 to the connector w

ithin 6 inches of the fixture or b
uild

ing structure.
•

If it is necessary to m
ake the connections und

erground
, then no m

ore than 6 inches of the 18 G
A

 fixture w
ire is to b

e b
uried

.
The Q

uic D
isc

®
connector accom

m
od

ates one 18 G
A

 fixture w
ire and

 one 10 G
A

 or one 12 G
A

 sup
p

ly w
ire.

P
lace the 10 gauge sup

p
ly w

ire across the area m
arked

 10 G
A

 on Q
uic D

isc
®

or p
lace the 12 gauge sup

p
ly w

ire across the area m
arked

 12 G
A

 on
Q

uic D
isc

®.
P

lace the 18 gauge fixture w
ire across the area m

arked
 18 G

A
 on the Q

uic D
isc

®. A
fter the w

ires are in p
lace, connect the top

 of the Q
uic D

isc
®

to
the b

ase w
ith sup

p
lied

 screw
, m

aking sure that the w
ires rem

ain flat in the b
ottom

 p
ortion of the Q

uic D
isc

®, and
 the screw

 is tightened
 all the w

ay
d

ow
n.

The cop
p

er contacts w
ill autom

atically p
ierce the w

ires’ insulation. E
xcess 18 G

A
 fixture w

ire that sticks out the end
 of the Q

uic 
D

isc
®

is to to b
e cut off.

Q
U

IC
 D

IS
C

®
 A

N
S

C
H

LU
S

S
A

N
LE

IT
U

N
G

E
N

D
en S

trom
 ab

schalten.
D

ie volle Länge d
es 18 G

A
 Lam

p
enkab

els kann für d
en A

nschluß an d
as 10 G

A
 od

er 12 G
A

 K
ab

el verw
end

et w
erd

en, solange d
ie folgend

en B
ed

ingungen erfüllt sind
:  

• Z
um

 S
chutz d

er Leitung m
üssen K

ab
el nahe d

er Lam
p

e und
 Z

ub
ehör verlegt w

erd
en od

er unm
ittelb

ar an einer b
aulichen S

truktur angeb
racht sein, w

ie z.B
. an einem

H
aus od

er
einer Terrasse.

•
D

as 18 G
A

-K
ab

el m
uß ab

geschnitten w
erd

en, so d
aß es innerhalb

 von 15,24 cm
 vom

 B
eleuchungssystem

 oder einem
 G

ebäude an eine B
uchse angeschlossen ist.

•
W

enn d
er A

nschluß unterhalb
 d

er E
rd

e gem
acht w

erd
en m

uß, d
ürfen nicht m

ehr als 15,24 cm
 d

es 18 G
A

-K
ab

els unter d
er E

rd
e verlegt sein. 

D
er Q

uic D
isc

®
K

onnektor kann ein 18 G
A

-K
ab

el und
 ein 10 G

A
- od

er 12 G
A

-K
ab

el für d
ie S

trom
versorgung aufnehm

en.
A

uf d
em

 Q
uic D

isc
®

K
onnektor d

as 10 G
A

-K
ab

el für d
ie S

trom
zufuhr üb

er d
en B

ereich m
it d

er M
arkierung "10 G

A
" od

er d
as 12 G

A
-K

ab
el üb

er d
en "12 G

A
" B

ereich legen. 
A

uf d
em

 Q
uic D

isc
®

K
onnektor d

as 18 G
A

-Lam
p

enkab
el üb

er d
en B

ereich m
it d

er M
arkierung "18 G

A
" legen. M

it d
en K

ab
eln richtig angeord

net, legen S
ie d

en Q
uic D

isc
®

K
onnektor-D

eckel auf d
as U

nterteil und
 b

efestigen S
ie d

en D
eckel locker m

it d
er b

eiliegend
en S

chraub
e. W

enn S
ie sicher sind

, d
aß d

ie K
ab

el flach im
 U

nterteil d
es Q

uic D
isc®

K
onnektors liegen, ziehen S

ie d
ie S

chraub
e so fest w

ie m
öglich an. 

D
ie K

up
ferkontakte b

rechen autom
atisch d

urch d
ie K

ab
elisolierung. Ü

b
erschüssiges 18 G

A
-K

ab
el, d

as üb
er d

en Q
uic D

isc
®

K
onnektor hinausreicht, m

uß ab
geschnitten w

erd
en. 

IS
T
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Togliere corrente.
P

otreb
b

e essere necessario utilizzare l'intera lunghezza d
el filo d

ell'attrezzo d
a 18 G

A
 p

er collegare il cavo d
a 10 G

A
 o d

a 12 G
A

, am
m

esso che esistano le seguenti cond
izioni:

• Il cablaggio deve essere protetto disponendolo accanto all'attrezzo o all'accessorio
o fissand

olo ad
 una struttura, q

uale la casa o il b
alcone in legno.

•
Il filo d

ell'attrezzo d
a 18 G

A
 va tagliato d

i m
od

o che sia fissato al connettore senza sup
erare una d

istanza d
i 6 p

ollici d
all'attrezzo stesso o d

alla struttura in q
uestione.

•
O

ccorre effettuare collegam
enti sotterranei, senza sotterrare com

unq
ue non p

iù d
i 6 p

ollici d
el filo d

ell'attrezzo d
a 18 G

A
.

Il connettore Q
uic D

isc
®

p
reved

e l'utilizzo d
i un filo d

ell'attrezzo d
a 18 G

A
 e d

i d
ue fili d

i alim
entazione, uno d

a 10 G
A

 ed
 uno d

a 12 G
A

.
S

istem
are il filo d

i alim
entazione d

a 10 G
A

 attraverso l'area contrassegnata 10 G
A

 su Q
uic D

isc
®, op

p
ure il filo d

i alim
entazione d

a 12 G
A

 attraverso l'area contrassegnata 12 G
A

su Q
uic D

isc
®.

S
istem

are il filo d
ell'attrezzo d

a 18 G
A

 attraverso l'area contrassegnata 18 G
A

 su Q
uic D

isc
®. D

op
o aver sistem

ato i fili, collegare la som
m

ità d
el Q

uic D
isc

®
alla b

ase avvalend
osi

d
ella vite in d

otazione ed
 accertand

osi che i fili restino p
iatti nella sezione inferiore d

el Q
uic D

isc
®

e che la vite sia serrata fino in fond
o.

I contatti in ram
e p

erforano autom
aticam

ente l'isolam
ento d

ei fili. Tagliare il filo d
ell'attrezzo d

a 18 G
A

 che sp
unta d

all'estrem
ità d

el Q
uic D

isc
®.
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A
p

ague la alim
entación d

e energía.
E

l largo total d
el alam

b
re calib

re 18 d
el artefacto se p

ued
e utilizar p

ara conectar con un cab
le calib

re 10 ó 12, con tal q
ue se cum

p
lan las cond

iciones siguientes:
•

E
l alam

brado se debe proteger encam
inando cerca al artefacto o accesorio o asegurado

a la estructura d
e un ed

ificio, tal com
o una casa o cub

ierta.
•

E
l alam

b
rad

o calib
re 18 d

el artefacto d
eb

e cortarse d
e m

anera q
ue se una al conector d

entro d
e las 6 p

ulgad
as d

el artefacto o d
e la estructura d

el ed
ificio.

• S
i fuere necesario hacer las conexiones b

ajo tierra, com
o m

áxim
o 6 p

ulgad
as d

el alam
b

re calib
re 18 d

el artefacto se d
eb

e enterrar.
E

l conector Q
uic D

isc
®

acom
od

a un alam
b

re calib
re 18 d

el artefacto y uno calib
re 10 o un alam

b
re d

e alim
entación calib

re 12.
C

oloq
ue el alam

b
re d

e alim
entación calib

re 10 a través d
el área m

arcad
a calib

re 10 en el Q
uic D

isc
®

o p
onga el alam

b
re d

e alim
entación calib

re 12 a través d
el área m

arcad
a cal-

ib
re 12 en el Q

uic D
isc

®.
P

onga el alam
b

re calib
re 18 d

el artefacto a través d
el área m

arcad
a calib

re 18 en el Q
uic D

isc
®

D
esp

ués q
ue los alam

b
res estén en su lugar, conecte el top

e d
el Q

uic D
isc

®
a la

b
ase con el tornillo q

ue se p
rovee, aseguránd

ose d
e q

ue los alam
b

res p
erm

anezcan en la p
orción inferior d

el Q
uic D

isc
®, y el tornillo esté tod

o ap
retad

o hacia ab
ajo. 

Los contactos de cobre autom
áticam

ente perforarán la aislación de los alam
bres. E

l exceso de alam
bre calibre 18 del artefacto que sobresale del extrem

o Q
uic D

isc
®

debe cortarse.
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C
oup

er le courant d
'alim

entation.
Toute la longueur d

u fil électriq
ue d

e calib
re 18 p

eut être utilisée p
our le b

ranchem
ent avec le fil électriq

ue d
e calib

re 10 ou 12 si les cond
itions suivantes sont rem

p
lies :

•
Le câblage doit être protégé soit par le chem

inem
ent des fils à proxim

ité de l'appareil, par un accessoire ou bien il doit être fixé à la structure d'une construction
telle qu'une m

aison
ou

une terrasse.
•

Les fils d
e calib

re 18 d
oivent être coup

és d
e m

anière à p
ouvoir être reliés au co

n
n

ecteu
r à u

n
e d

istan
ce m

axim
u

m
 d

e 6
 p

o
u

ces d
u

 lu
m

in
aire o

u
 d

e la co
n

stru
ctio

n
.

•
S

i les b
ranchem

ents d
oivent être faits sous terre, p

as p
lus d

e 6 p
ouces d

e fils d
e calib

re 18 d
oivent être enterrés.

Le connecteur Q
uic D

isc
®

s'ad
ap

te à un fil électriq
ue d

e calib
re 18, à un fil d

e calib
re 10 ou à un fil d

e calib
re 12.

P
oser le fil électriq

ue d
e calib

re 10 sur le Q
uic D

isc
®

en travers d
e l'end

roit m
arq

ué calib
re 10 ou celui d

e calib
re 12 en travers d

e l'end
roit m

arq
ué calib

re 12.
P

oser le fil d
'alim

entation d
u lum

inaire en travers d
e l'end

roit m
arq

ué calib
re 18. Lorsq

ue les fils sont en p
lace, connecter la p

artie sup
érieure d

u Q
uic D

isc
®

à la b
ase avec la vis

fournie. S
'assurer q

ue les fils sont b
ien à p

lat d
ans la p

artie inférieure d
u Q

uic D
isc

®
et q

ue la vis est serrée à fond
.

Les contacts en cuivre p
erceront autom

atiq
uem

ent l'isolem
ent d

es fils. C
oup

er le fil d
'alim

entation d
e calib

re 18 q
ui d

ép
asse d

u Q
uic D

isc“.
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